PORM PTO: \$55 RECORDATION FORM COVE (Rev. 0-93) CMB No. 0631-0011 (rep. 4/8/4) PATENTS (Patent And Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(les): Joachim Schnabel 05/15/2004 Michael Hausmann 05/03/2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?Yes _XNo 3. Nature of conveyance: X_AssignmentMergerSecurity AgreementChange of NameOther	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:Infineon Technologies AG Internal Address: Street Address: 81669 Munchen, Germany City: State: Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YesX _No			
Execution Date: See above	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? res			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execut A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/761,127, January 20, 2004 B. Document ID No. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gero G. McClellan Internal Address: MOSER, PATTERSON & SHERIDAN, L.L.P. Street Address: 3040 Post Oak Boulevard, Suite 1500 City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77056	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)			
	8. Deposit account number, 20-0782/INFN/0051/GGM			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true. Gero G. McClellan, Beg. No. 44.227 Name of Person Signing Signature	e and correct and applicationed copy is a true copy of the original document. Turne F 2004 Date October Date Date			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

700092664

W&B Docket No.: INF 2119-US OC Docket No.: INFN/0051

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, we, Joachim Schnabel, a citizen of Germany, residing at Stadelheimer Strasse 25, 81549 München, Germany, and Michael Hausmann, a citizen of Austria, residing at Dr. Kamnikerstrasse 24, A-8054 Graz, Austria, hereinafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor";

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Infineon Technologies AG, a corporation, organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having its principal place of business at St.-Martin-Str. 53, 81669 Munich, Germany, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned, and

filed on <u>למיתימיץ שם, שטטל</u>, U.S. Serial No. <u>וט/ יועון, ושל</u>, entitled:

METHOD AND REGULATING CIRCUIT FOR REFRESHING DYNAMIC MEMORY CELLS

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and

1/2

-04

W&B Docket No.: INF 2119-US OC Docket No.: INFN/0051

T-053 P.004/006 F-751

property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

I hereby authorize and request my attorneys, Gero G. McClellan, Reg. No. 44,227, B. Todd Patterson, Reg. No. 37,906, Keith M. Tackett, Reg. No. 32,008, William B. Patterson, Reg. No. 34,102, Randol W. Read, Reg. No. 43,876, of Moser, Patterson and Sheridan, L.L.P., 3040 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 1500, Houston, Texas, 77056, to insert herein the filing date and application serial number of said application when known.

SIGNATURE:	Λ	DATE:
	NAME: Joachim \$chnabel	
SIGNATURE:	NAME: Michael Hausmann	DATE: 2004-05-03

W&B Docket No.: INF 2119-US OC Docket No.: INFN/0051

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, we, Joachim Schnabel, a citizen of Germany, residing at Stadelheimer Strasse 25, 81549 München, Germany, and Michael Hausmann, a citizen of Austria, residing at Dr. Kamnikerstrasse 24, A-8054 Graz, Austria, hereinafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor";

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Infineon Technologies AG**, a corporation, organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having its principal place of business at St.-Martin-Str. 53, 81669 Munich, Germany, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned, and

filed on <u>Sanuary 30,3004</u>, U.S. Serial No. <u>10 7161,127</u>, entitled:

METHOD AND REGULATING CIRCUIT FOR REFRESHING DYNAMIC MEMORY CELLS

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and

1/2

268809_1

PATENT REEL: 014756 FRAME: 0455

W&B Docket No.: INF 2119-US OC Docket No.: INFN/0051

property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

I hereby authorize and request my attorneys, Gero G. McClellan, Reg. No. 44,227, B. Todd Patterson, Reg. No. 37,906, Keith M. Tackett, Reg. No. 32,008, William B. Patterson, Reg. No. 34,102, Randol W. Read, Reg. No. 43,876, of Moser, Patterson and Sheridan, L.L.P., 3040 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 1500, Houston, Texas, 77056, to insert herein the filing date and application serial number of said application when

SIGNATURE:	NAME: Joachim Schnabel	X DATE:	05/15/04×
SIGNATURE:	NAME: Michael Hausmann	DATE:	

2/2

RECORDED: 06/18/2004